Wildrose School Community Council Meeting AGM May 9, 2023

In attendance: Lynn Wood, Dana Steward, Christine Hamilton, Carrie Grant-Walker, Tracey Bloomquist(new principal for WRS) Andrea Gouldhawk, Tracey Beaven, Marlene Schute, Bonnie Gosslin,

- 1. Acceptance of January 24, 2023 minutes. Dana motioned to approve, Lynn seconded
- 2. Principals report (attached in binder) Need to scan in
- **3. Trustee Report** Attached in electronic file

3. Treasurers Report

Attached in binder

Here is the update.

		BALANCE	
DATE	PURPOSE	AMOUNT	\$1,911.36
	Tracey Beaven	144.20	\$1,767.16
	Lynn Wood	150.00	\$1,617.16
	Lynn Wood	17.94	\$1,599.22
	Boston Pizza	542.16	\$1,057.06
	Revenue - from SRPSD	-1800.00	\$2,857.06
	Lynn Wood	133.69	\$2,723.37
	Revenue - Boston Pizza Lunche sales	-620.00	\$3,343.37
	Repayment from After school Program	-424.00	\$3,767.37
	Bigway -Marni (pancake breakfast)	60.21	\$3,707.16
	Lynn Wood	106.47	\$3,600.69
	Dana Steward (Staff appreciation)	54.09	\$3,546.60
	Bella Zimmermann (coolers)	194.99	\$3,351.61
	Dollarama (Heather - story workshop)	128.58	\$3,223.03
	Boston Pizza	540.86	\$2,682.17
	Revenue - Boston Pizza Lunch sales	-597.95	\$3,280.12
	March Story Workshop Expense	422.92	\$2,857.20
	Revenue - Taco Lunch sales	-313.50	\$3,170.70
	Lynn Wood (Taco in Bag Lunch)	178.20	\$2,992.50
	Peg Dolls - Leanne	108.36	\$2,884.14
	Donation - WR Curling Club	-7336.88	\$10,221.02

4. New Business

- A donation was received from the *Wild Rose Curling team* (need to confirm exact team name) It was donated to the school with the idea that it could be used to support sports. Some ideas were another basketball court, cross country ski equipment were a few examples.
 - Decision is deferred until the fall meeting
- SCC funds of \$2000 will be used to help with the purchase of smart boards. One just broke down this week and it costs approx. 2500 to replace.
 - Motion made by Tracey B and seconded by Andrea
- Year end picnic is June 27, 2023. SCC doing the usual hot dogs for lunch in addition to the community potluck.
- Grade 8 farewell is June 21 with a Mexican theme.
- o Elections
 - Lynn will continue as SCC president
 - Dana will continue as Treasurer
 - Kelsey Price will be secretary
- Next meeting date is September 19, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.